## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

L.D. 2199 (Filing No. S-571)

## STATE OF MAINE SENATE 108TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT "G " to S. P. 748, L.D. 2199, Bill,
"AN ACT to Make Additional Corrections of Errors and Inconsistencies
in the Laws of Maine."

Amend the Bill by striking out all of section 49.

Further amend the Bill by striking out all of section 82 and inserting in its place the following:

'Sec. 82. 7 MRSA §956, 2nd ¶, first sentence is repealed and the following enacted in its place:

All fees received under sections 951 to 957 by the commissioner and all money and forfeitures received by him under those sections shall be paid by him to the Treasurer of State and shall be appropriated for carrying out those sections.'

Further amend the Bill by striking out all of section 112 and inserting in its place the following:

'Sec. 112. 7 MRSA §3705, last sentence, as repealed and replaced by PL 1977, c. 630, §1, is amended to read:

All fines <u>and forfeitures</u> imposed shall be paid into the treasury of the county where the offense is committed and shall be transmitted by the county treasurer to the treasurer of the municipality where the offense <u>or violation</u> is committed unless otherwise provided.'

Further amend the Bill by striking out all of section 157-A.

Further amend the Bill by striking out all of section 177

and inserting in its place the following:

'Sec. 177. 20 MRSA c. 308, as enacted by PL 1977, c. 361, \$10 and as amended by PL 1977, c. 625, §4, is reallocated to 20 MRSA c. 308-A.'

Further amend the Bill by striking out all of section 195.

Further amend the Bill by striking out all of section 271.

Further amend the Bill by striking out all of sections 283,
284 and 285.

Further amend the Bill by striking out all of section 294. 301, Further amend the Bill by striking out all of sections/302,

303, 304 and 307. Further amend the Bill by striking out all of section 364-A. Further amend the Bill by renumbering sections of the Bill to read consecutively.

## Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to delete from the bill sections which have been amended by other laws passed this session. The amendment also corrects references to statutes which have been amended this session.

(Collins)
NAME: -jamuelle Collins)
COUNTY: Knox

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A.

March 17, 1978 (Filing No. S-571)